

# DOCKET NO. 020408-SU

.

### APPLICATION OF ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. FOR A RATE INCREASE IN SEMINOLE COUNTY

## EXHIBIT 7 INTERIM RATE TARIFF SHEETS

**ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES** 

Tauill forwarded to ECR

21 1

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

UTILITIES, INC. OF EAGLE RIDGE WASTEWATER TARIFF

٠

۰.

۱

FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 CANCELS FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0

#### **GENERAL SERVICE**

#### RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.		
APPLICABILITY -	To any customer for which no other schedule applies.		
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.		
<u>RATES</u> -	Monthly.		
<u>Meter Size</u>		<b>Base Facility Charge</b>	
	5/8" x 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1 <sup>1</sup> ⁄2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	\$	16.07 24.11 40.17 80.33 128.61 257.05 401.68 803.35
Gallonage Charge per 1,00	0	\$	3.96
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facility Charge Per Month.		
<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> -	Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer, separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code.		
EFFECTIVE DATE -			
TYPE OF FILING -	Interim Rates.	I	Lawrence M. Schumacher

Lawrence M. Schumacher ISSUING OFFICER

#### PRESIDENT TITLE

DOCUMENT KUMPER D

11509 NOV 17

UTILITIES, INC. OF EAGLE RIDGE WASTEWATER TARIFF SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 16.1 CANCELS FIRST SHEET NO. 16.1

#### **GENERAL SERVICE**

#### RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -Available to Cross Creek of Fort Myers Community Association, Inc. For wastewater service to member condominium units. APPLICABILITY -LIMITATIONS -Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. **BILLING PERIOD** -Monthly. \$14,045.60 (905 x \$15.52) RATE -\$14,045.60.45 (905) x \$15.52) **MINIMUM CHARGE** -**TERMS OF PAYMENT** -Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code. If a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for wastewater service, service may then be discontinued. **EFFECTIVE DATE** -Interim Rates. **TYPE OF FILING** -

> Lawrence M. Schumacher ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE UTILITIES, INC. OF EAGLE RIDGE WASTEWATER TARIFF

,

÷

#### FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 16.2 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.2

#### **RECLAIM WATER SERVICE**

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> -	Available to the Cross Creek Golf Club and the Eagle Ridge Golf and Tennis Club, Ltd., only.
APPLICABILITY -	For irrigation purposes only.
LIMITATIONS -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD -	None.
<u>RATE</u> -	\$0.00
MINIMUM CHARGE -	None.
TERMS OF PAYMENT -	None.
EFFECTIVE DATE -	
TYPE OF FILING -	Facilities Transfer.

Lawrence M. Schumacher ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE UTILITIES, INC. OF EAGLE RIDGE WASTEWATER TARIFF

.

FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

#### **RESIDENTIAL SERVICE**

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.		
<u>APPLICABILITY</u> -	For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units.		
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.		
<u>RATES</u> -	Monthly.		
Meter Size	Base Facility Charge	Gallonage Charge (Per 1,000 gallons)	
All meter sizes	\$16.07	\$3.96	
		(Maximum charge at 10,000 gallons)	
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facility Charge Per Month.		
<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> -	Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer, separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code.		
EFFECTIVE DATE -			
TYPE OF FILING -	Interim Rates.		

Lawrence M. Schumacher ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE